
' v 

RESOLUTION 2012-46 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund 368 has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 201112012. 

WHEREAS the Board on 9/26111 assigned unspent Station 60 project budget to 

Reserves for Fire Rescue Buildings which at that time were estimated at $412,588. Final 

unspent Station 60 budget totals $484,397 a difference of$71,809. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2011/2012 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th of 

_F~eb_· r_u_a_ry"----' 2012 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
68000000-399100 

APPROPRIATION 

Cash Forward 

68999599-599221 Reserves-Fire Rescue Bldgs 
68999599-599001 Reserves for Contingencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

ADOPTED this 27th day 

ATTEST: 

$ 75,547 

$ 71,809 
3,738 

$ 75,547 


